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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 40 40 40 40 40 -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 20 20 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

49 40 89 45 41 3 0 42 0 1 0 41

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

22 10 32 22 10 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 40 16 2019-20 0 2022-23 14 11 350000(Three Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

0

2019-20 40 34 2020-21 0 2023-24 33 23 365000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Five Thousand)

2

2020-21 40 12 2021-22 0 2024-25 12 9 410000(Four Lakh Ten
Thousand)

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 20 18 2022-23 10 9 360000(Three Lakhs
SixtyThousand)

1

2022-23 20 20 2023-24 13 12 425000(Four Lakhs
Twenty Five
Thousand)

1



2023-24 20 15 2024-25 14 12 430000(Four Lakh
Thirty Thousand)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 579150 (Five Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty) 321750 (Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred
Fifty)

171924 (One Lakh Seventy One THousand Nine Hundred
Twenty Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1125000 (Eleven Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) 625000 (Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) 565400 (Five Lakhs Sixty FIve Thousand Four Hundred)

Studios 972600 (Nine Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred) 810500 (Eight Lakhs Ten THousand Five Hundred) 588300 (Five Lakhs Eighty Eight THousand Three hundred)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1616472 (Sixteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Two)

1287000 (Twelve Lakhs Eighty seven Thousand) 987050 (Nine lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Fifty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 11921165 (One Crore Nineteen Lakh Twenty One Thousand
One Hundred Sixty Five)

11783945 (One Crore Seventeen Lakhs Eighty Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty FIve)

10782310 (One Crore Seven Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand
Three Hundred Ten)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2114798 (Twenty One Lakh Forteen Thousand Seven Hundred
Ninety Eight)

2033460 (Twenty Lakhs Thirty Three THousand Four Hundred
Sixty)

1348017 (Thirteen Lakhs Fourty Eight Thousand Seventeen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 577575 (Five Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Five)

412554 (Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand FIve Hundred Fifty
Four)

404303 (Four Lakhs Four Thousand Three Hundred Three)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 474000 395000 412500

Amount Received in Words Four Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 4 2

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 4 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 4471605 3577284 3837957



Amount Received in Words Forty Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred and Five Thirty Five Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred and
Eighty Four

Thirty Eight Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Seven

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 SHWETA
CHOUDHARY

Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 17-07-2017 -- Regular

2 GOPAL GOYAL Professor Male M.Arch. 324 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular

3 SHILPA BHARGAVA Associate Professor Female MBA 240 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

4 KAJAL THAKURIYA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 16-07-2018 -- Regular

5 RAJESH DANGORIA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 256 Yes 25-06-2018 -- Regular

6 AJAY PANGHAL Assistant Professor Male M.Plan 156 Yes 11-01-2018 -- Regular

7 HIMALI HARDAS Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. No 04-07-2022 17-02-2024 Regular

8 NIDHI CHADDA Associate Professor Female M.Arch. 192 Yes 21-12-2022 -- Regular

9 PRASHANT
CHAUHAN

Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 93 Yes 04-10-2018 -- Regular

10 Amisha Mathur Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 48 Yes 22-07-2024 -- Regular

11 Nitin Agrawal Assistant Professor Male B. Arch 36 Yes 22-07-2024 -- Regular

12 PARIDHI PAL Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 12 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular

13 Pragati Sharma Assistant Professor Female B.Des. 72 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Regular

14 Ritu Nathawat Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 22 Yes 22-07-2024 -- Regular

15 MONA JHANGRA Assistant Professor Female M. Plan (URP) 120 Yes 16-09-2024 -- Regular

16 Parag Mishra Assistant Professor Male M. Plan (URP) 100 Yes 07-09-2024 -- Regular

17 Pinky Yadav Assistant Professor Female M. Plan (URP) 96 Yes 13-08-2024 -- Regular

18 Harsh Yadav Assistant Professor Male M. Plan (URP) 96 Yes 12-09-2024 -- Regular

19 Megha Dadhich Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 36 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

20 SATYAM KUMAWAT Assistant Professor Male M.Plan 24 Yes 12-07-2023 -- Visiting

21 JAYESH KUMAR
BANSAL

Assistant Professor Male B. Arch 252 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Visiting

22 GAURAV AGRAWAL Assistant Professor Male Master of Design 84 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Visiting

23 MAYANK VARSHNEY Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 01-04-2023 -- Visiting



24 GAURI SHARMA
TIKKU

Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 60 Yes 20-03-2021 -- Visiting


